12/13/1 RECORD

12-22-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	10314304	48 J original documents or copy thereof	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mathaeus THUN HOENSTEIN	Name: TVS S.p.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Internal Address:	Loc. Trasanni, 100	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	61020 Trasanni - Urbino	
X Assignment Merger		ITALY	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: November 21, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution da	date of the application is: November 21, 2005	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
12/15/2005 HTECKLU1 00000090 29244708 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	I	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	— Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit accou	ount number: 03-2468	
	(Attach duplicate co	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document	information is true	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing Signing	2. I land	December 13, 2005 Date	
Tota	al number of pages	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
R:\USERS\BA\DP\459 THUN HOENSTEIN 005 PAN WITH GRILLIN	G SURFACEVASS RE	REC.wpd	

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersivia Montebello, 14 - 20121 Milan	gned Assignor: Mathaeus THUN HOENSTEIN (Italy)
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigned Loc. Trasanni, 100 - 61020 Trasanı	
all foreign countries, in and to, and any and a	es, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and Il improvements which are disclosed in dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed
entitled design for a PAN WITE and in and to said application and all divisi applications for Letters Patent which have bee	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other en or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign and to all original and reissued patents which have been or
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersignments; powers of attorney, or other pairmprovements and the history thereof; and g	d receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested gned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, upers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the gnee or its successors.
Assignor warrants that he has the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license of made to other by the undersigned.	he full right to convey the rights and property described herein or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
Dated November 21 , 200 <u>5</u>	ByASSIGNOR By
The undersigned declares that individual execute this Assignment of his own	he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named free will for the purposes set forth herein. By

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 017370 FRAME: 0145